

## APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP / RENEWAL Cocker Spaniel Club of Queensland Inc

and me	
	Dogs Australia Prefix: Email:
Postal Address:	
Phone	
If a dual membership with an ANKC Prefix listed on Membership form, all registered owners of the Prefix need to be financial Club members for Prefix to be listed on our website. Members may be contacted to confirm prefix ownership prior to listing or updates on Club website.	

Only signed membership/renewals will be accepted indicating agreement to abide by the adopted Code of Ethics.

This Code of Ethics establishes a standard of conduct to be followed by all members of Cocker Spaniel Clubs throughout Australia in the normal course of owning, exhibiting, selling and judging Cocker Spaniels. The Cocker Spaniel Clubs in Australia support Health Testing for our Breed. Members undertake and record health testing for identified breed specific health and welfare concerns.

Club websites reflect current health testing regimes that are recommended for the Breed and regularly updated, following the lead from the Kennel Club UK for The Kennel Club Assured Breeders. https://www.thekennelclub.org.uk/services/public/breed/health.aspx?id=2052

Members are encouraged to support the worldwide Cocker Spaniel database supplying pedigrees and all health testing results to benefit the Breed: https://cockerspanieldatabase.info/en/

Members are encouraged to commit to improving the health of all pedigreed Cocker Spaniels and share and record health testing results with the ORCHID (Officially Registered Canine Health Information Database) for the ANKC: orchid.ankc.org.au

Breeding represents a great responsibility to each individual, as he or she can upgrade or nullify many years of conscientious effort. The Breeder must be aware of this responsibility. The problems of the Breed can only be improved by discriminating and intelligent breeding program. Breeding is to enhance positive qualities and cannot be expected to cover up serious faults. Therefore, breeding partners should be investigated for background and serious faults, before a commitment is made.

## As a Member of the Cocker Spaniel Club of Queensland Inc, I herby agree that:

- I will abide by the Club's Constitution and By-Laws and support the ANKC Standard of the breed.
- I will comply with all Canine Council Rules and Regulations where they pertain.
- I will, at all time, whether at home, travelling at shows, or in public places, display good sportsmanship and conduct myself in such a manner as will reflect credit upon the Club and the Cocker Spaniel.
- I will only breed Cocker Spaniels that are registered with the ANKC and no other canine registries and register all living progeny.
- I will help to educate the public in the standard of the breed and in all other areas where I am qualified.
- I will only breed a litter with the view to improve the quality of the breed.
- I will not use for breeding any dog or bitch without undertaking health testing regimes as recommended for the breed.
- I will not mate my Cocker Spaniel to any unregistered dog or bitch, or any Cocker Spaniel not on the ANKC Full register.
- I will not use for breeding any dogs and/or bitch with major defects or undertake a mating that will knowingly produce afflicted progeny.
- I will sell only Cocker Spaniels in good healthy condition, free to the best of my knowledge of any communicable disease.
- I will not sell as registered (on the full register) any dog or bitch which has defects of a nature that is detrimental to the breed.
- I will supply each purchaser with the following where applicable, at the time of sale.
  - (a) ANKC Certificate of Registration and Pedigree
- (b) Immunisation & Microchip Certificates
- (c) Diet and Care Information Sheet
- (d) Copies of all health testing results for both Sire and Dam
- I will not sell stock without true representation to the purchaser.
  - All advertising will be honest and not in any way misrepresentative, misleading or fraudulent and will display ANKC Membership details as required.
- I will continue to offer helpful assistance to the buyer as long as such aid is required.
- I will not sell or donate any Cocker Spaniel to Commercial Dog Wholesalers, retail pet dealer, or directly or indirectly allow them to be given as prizes in contests of any kind, or for any purpose that may lead to their exploitation.

## A CODE OF ETHICS IS ONLY AS GOOD AS THOSE WHO ABIDE BY IT CONTENTS.

I hereby apply to be admitted/renewed, as a member of the Club and I/We agree to abide by the Code of Ethics above. I/We also agree to abide by any rules of the Club that may be in force at any time. I/We are a bona fide owner of a Cocker Spaniel or a member of a family who are bona fide owners of a Cocker Spaniel.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_ Dated / /

Membership year is from 1 October to 30 September. All renewals are due on or before 28 October each year. Any new memberships passed in from July onwards each year, hold over for another year before renewal.

Annual General Meeting held on First Wednesday of the month November each year.

	Annual General Meeting held of
Club Use Only - NEW MEMBERSHIPS ONLY:	
Proposed:	
_	
Seconded:	
Single Membership	\$ 15.00
Joint Membership	\$ 25.00
Junior Member (Under 18)	\$ 1.00
,	



Fees and completed form to: The Secretary - Toni Dennis

7 Huntingdale Court Placid Hills QLD 4343

Email: cscqldinc@gmail.com

Club Website Address: www.cockerspanielclub.com

Telephone: 0417606227

DIRECT CREDIT: ANZ BANK - CSCOLD INC

BSB: 014218 ACCOUNT: 486728017 - Use SURNAME as reference